

**IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF MERCER COUNTY, OHIO
CIVIL DIVISION**

	:	Case No.
Plaintiff	:	
vs.	:	NOTICE OF DISMISSAL OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION APPEAL [CM 8]
Defendant	:	

This matter is an appeal from a decision of the Bureau of Workers' Compensation. The Court has been advised that the matter is settled. As the settlement must be approved by the Industrial Commission of Ohio, this matter is dismissed other than on the merits and without prejudice.

Upon the settlement being approved by the Industrial Commission of Ohio, counsel shall submit an appropriate entry without an additional deposit for costs. The clerk shall hold the cost deposit until the court issues a final entry.

If the Industrial Commission of Ohio does not approve the settlement, counsel may reactivate the case without an additional deposit for costs.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Jeffrey R. Ingraham, Judge

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was issued to _____ and, _____, at their respective addresses on _____, 20____.
